

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1071

Sponsor: SENATOR LANGERHOLC

Printer's No. 1555

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 29 and 30, by striking out "for
2 parole power, providing for short sentence parole, further
3 providing"

4 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 20 through 22, by striking out "the
5 implementation of" in line 20, all of line 21 and "to short
6 sentence parole)," in line 22

7 Amend Bill, page 38, lines 25 through 27, by striking out
8 "but may not be eligible for" in line 25, all of line 26 and
9 "sentence parole)" in line 27

10 Amend Bill, page 47, line 22, by striking out the comma after
11 "(5)" and inserting
12 and

13 Amend Bill, page 47, line 23, by striking out "and 6137(a)
14 (1)"

15 Amend Bill, page 49, lines 16 through 30; page 50, lines 1
16 through 30; page 51, lines 1 through 22; by striking out all of
17 said lines on said pages

18 Amend Bill, page 51, line 23, by striking out "20" and
19 inserting
20 19

21 Amend Bill, page 52, line 11, by striking out "21" and
22 inserting

1 20

2 Amend Bill, page 52, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "to
3 paroles under section 6137.5 (relating to short sentence parole)
4 or"

5 Amend Bill, page 53, line 10, by striking out "22" and
6 inserting

7 21

8 Amend Bill, page 53, lines 20 and 21, by striking out "The
9 following shall take effect in 120 days:

10 (i) "

11 Amend Bill, page 53, line 21, by striking out "6137(a)(1),"

12 Amend Bill, page 53, line 22, by inserting after "(b) "

13 shall take effect in 120 days

14 Amend Bill, page 53, line 23, by striking out all of said
15 line